⚫ Wide Input Voltage Range: 5V~60V
⚫ Maximum Output Current: 150mA
⚫ Standard Fixed Output Voltage Options: 3V,3.3V,3.6V,5V,12V
⚫ Low Quiescent Current: 2.0uA
⚫ High PSRR: 70dB at 1KHz
⚫ Low Dropout: 700mV @ 100mA
  Low Output Voltage Accuracy: ±2%
⚫ Fast Transient Response

PJ56 Series
Low Dropout Regulators
Ordering Information
PJ56
Package Type
SC : SOT-23-3    SE : SOT-23-5
SQ : SOT-89       TE : TO-252
Output Voltage
30 : 3.0V 33 : 3.3V
36 : 3.6V 50 : 5.0V
120:12V
Output current tap
L: 150mA
Series NO.
Pin arrangement version number
□(Blank): Normal pin arrangement version
A:  A version pin arrangement
Orderable
Device
Package
Reel
(inch)
Package Qty
(PCS)
Eco Plan Note1 MSL Level Marking Code
PJ56L30SC
SOT-23-3 7 3000 RoHS & Green MSL3
PJ56L33SC
PJ56L36SC
PJ56L50SC
PJ56L30SQ
SOT-89 7/13 1000/3000 RoHS & Green MSL1
PJ56L33SQ
PJ56L36SQ
PJ56L50SQ
XX:Output Voltage
e.g. 30:3.0V
56XX
XX:Output Voltage
e.g. 30:3.0V
56XXC
XX:Output Voltage
e.g. 30:3.0V
56XX-A
3 / 21
PJ56L120SC
PJ56L120SQ
PJ56L30SQ-A
PJ56L33SQ-A
PJ56L36SQ-A
PJ56L50SQ-A
PJ56L120SQ-A
Revision：4.1 Dec-2024
PJ56 Series
Low Dropout Regulators
Note1: